CH \$515.00 168882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Mountain Finance Holdings, L.L.C., as Administrative Agent		10/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aderant North America, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Northridge Rd., Suite 800
Internal Address:	c/o Aderant Parent Holdings, Inc.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30350
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Name:	Aderant Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Northridge Rd., Suite 800
Internal Address:	c/o Aderant Parent Holdings, Inc.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30350
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Aderant Legal Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Northridge Rd., Suite 800
Internal Address:	c/o Aderant Parent Holdings, Inc.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30350
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Aderant Compulaw, LLC
Street Address:	500 Northridge Rd., Suite 800
Internal Address:	c/o Aderant Parent Holdings, Inc.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30350
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900341755 REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0733

Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Aderant Rainmaker, LLC		
Street Address:	500 Northridge Rd., Suite 800		
Internal Address:	c/o Aderant Parent Holdings, Inc.		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30350		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Novient, Inc.		
Street Address:	500 Northridge Rd., Suite 800		
Internal Address:	c/o Aderant Parent Holdings, Inc.		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30350		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA		
Name:	Omega Legal Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	500 Northridge Rd., Suite 800		
Internal Address:	c/o Aderant Parent Holdings, Inc.		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30350		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA		
Name:	Aderant Case Management, LLC		
Street Address:	500 Northridge Rd., Suite 800		
Internal Address:	c/o Aderant Parent Holdings, Inc.		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30350		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Aderant CRM, LLC		
Street Address:	500 Northridge Rd., Suite 800		
Internal Address:	c/o Aderant Parent Holdings, Inc.		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30350		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Aderant Imaging, LLC		
Street Address:	500 Northridge Rd., Suite 800		
Internal Address:	c/o Aderant Parent Holdings, Inc.		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0734

City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30350
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1688827	CMS
Registration Number:	1886572	CMS OPEN
Registration Number:	3589135	ADERANT
Registration Number:	3524289	ADERANT EXPERT
Registration Number:	1828096	JAVELAN
Registration Number:	2485818	NOVIENT
Registration Number:	3989685	DEADLINES ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	1969720	COMPULAW
Registration Number:	4064905	BILL SCRUBBER
Registration Number:	4001453	RAINMAKER
Registration Number:	4024153	SPEED BILLING
Registration Number:	3285020	EXPERTIMAGE
Registration Number:	3759162	ECOP
Registration Number:	3577599	VISUAL XPRESS
Registration Number:	3489890	OMEGA UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	1995443	OMEGA LEGAL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4076397	PROFILES
Registration Number:	3600950	CLIENT PROFILES
Registration Number:	3426063	CRM4LEGAL
Serial Number:	85136425	STARLAW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10170.019105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Osborne

SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015
Total Attachments: 4	

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Aderant (New Mountain)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Aderant (New Mountain)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Aderant (New Mountain)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Aderant (New Mountain)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this a) day of October 2015, by NEW MOUNTAIN FINANCE HOLDINGS, L.L.C.,

as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of ADERANT NORTH AMERICA,

INC., a Florida corporation (the "Borrower"), ADERANT HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware

corporation, ADERANT LEGAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, ADERANT

COMPULAW, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ADERANT RAINMAKER, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, NOVIENT, INC., a Georgia corporation, OMEGA LEGAL

SYSTEMS, INC., an Arizona corporation, ADERANT CASE MANAGEMENT, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, ADERANT CRM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, and ADERANT IMAGING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively,

the "Companies").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of October 21, 2015 by

and between Administrative Agent and the Borrower (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases its liens on and security

interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which

liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark

Security Agreement dated December 20, 2012 executed by Companies in favor of

Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

December 21, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4927/0621.

[Signature Page Follows]

7189529v1 10/19/2015 11:03 AM

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

NEW MOUNTAIN FINANCE HOLDINGS, L.L.C., as

Administrative Agent

Name: James Stone

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Owner	Registration Number/	Country of Registration
		Date	
CMS	CMS Aderant North America, Inc.		United States
CMS OPEN	Aderant North America, Inc.	1886572 03/28/1995	United States
ADERANT	Aderant Holdings, Inc.	3589135 03/10/2009	United States
ADERANT EXPERT	ADERANT EXPERT Aderant Holdings, Inc.		United States
JAVELAN	Aderant Legal Holdings, Inc.	1828096 03/29/1994	United States
NOVIENT Novient, Inc.		2485818 09/04/2001	United States
DEADLINES ON DEMAND			United States
COMPULAW	ULAW Aderant CompuLaw, LLC		United States
BILL SCRUBBER	Aderant RainMaker, LLC	04/23/1996 4064905 11/29/2011	United States
RAINMAKER Aderant RainMaker, LLC		4001453 07/26/2011	United States

Trademark	Owner	Registration Number/ Date	Country of Registration	
SPEED BILLING	Aderant RainMaker, LLC	4024153 09/06/2011	United States	
EXPERTIMAGE	Aderant Imaging, LLC	3285020 08/28/2007	United States	
ECop	Omega Legal Systems, Inc.	3759162 03/09/2010	United States	
VISUAL XPRESS	Omega Legal Systems, Inc.	3577599 02/17/2009	United States	
OMEGA UNIVERSITY	EGA UNIVERSITY Omega Legal Systems, Inc.		United States	
OMEGA LEGAL SYSTEMS			United States	
PROFILES Aderant Case Management, LLC		4076397 12/27/2011	United States	
CLIENT PROFILES	ENT PROFILES Aderant Case Management, LLC		United States	
CRM4LEGAL Aderant CRM, LLC		3426063 05/13/2008	United States	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Applicant	Application Number/ Date	Country of Application
STARLAW	Aderant Holdings, Inc.	85136425 09/23/2010	United States

RECORDED: 10/22/2015